
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  107

24,305 100.0% 18,730 100.0%

21,256 87.5%

385 1.6%

106 0.4%

125 0.5%

3 0.0%

50 0.2%

994 4.1%

1,386 5.7%

16,711 89.2%

294 1.6%

83 0.4%

99 0.5%

3 0.0%

37 0.2%

649 3.5%

854 4.6%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

743 3.1%

2,179 9.0%

684 2.8%

1,029 4.2%

2,178 9.0%

3,138 12.9%

2,299 9.5%

677

1,976

550

960

1,997

3,185

2,710

1,420

4,155

1,234

1,989

4,175

6,323

5,009

2.8%

8.1%

2.3%

3.9%

8.2%

13.1%

11.1%

5.8%

17.1%

5.1%

8.2%

17.2%

26.0%

20.6%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

24,36

5,7

12,28

USDs: 239,240,272,273,298,299,305,307,333,334,379,393,426

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,563 96.9%

3,275 13.5%

20,288 83.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,011 100.0%

1,678 55.7%

281 9.3%

708 23.5%

344 11.4%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

742

188

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

12,044 100.0%

10,117 84.0%

6,999 58.1%

3,118 25.9%

1,927 16.0%
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