	Popul (number and percen		(۱	
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	24,305	100.0%	18,730	100.0%
White	21,256	87.5%	16,711	89.2%
Black	385	1.6%	294	1.6%
American Indian	106	0.4%	83	0.4%
Asian	125	0.5%	99	0.5%
Hawaiian	3	0.0%	3	0.0%
Other Races	50	0.2%	37	0.2%
Two or More Races	994	4.1%	649	3.5%
Hispanic (all races)	1,386	5.7%	854	4.6%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	23,563	96.9%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	20,288	83.5%
Persons living alone	3,275	13.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	3,011	100.0%	
Married Couples	1,678	55.7%	
Cohabitating Couples	281	9.3%	
Female householder, no spouse	708	23.5%	
Male householder, no spouse	344	11.4%	

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)				
12,044	100.0%			
10,117	84.0%			
6,999	58.1%			
3,118	25.9%			
1,927	16.0%			
	10,117 6,999 3,118			

Persons in Group Quarters	5
Total Persons in Group Quarters	742
Persons in nursing homes	188

Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	743	3.1%	677	2.8%	1,420	5.8%
5 to 17 years of age	2,179	9.0%	1,976	8.1%	4,155	17.1%
18 to 21 years of age	684	2.8%	550	2.3%	1,234	5.1%
22 to 29 years of age	1,029	4.2%	960	3.9%	1,989	8.2%
30 to 44 years of age	2,178	9.0%	1,997	8.2%	4,175	17.2%
15 to 64 years of age	3,138	12.9%	3,185	13.1%	6,323	26.0%
65 years of age and older	2,299	9.5%	2,710	11.1%	5,009	20.6%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1
Senate Districts: 24,36
SBOE Districts: 5,7
Judicial Districts: 12,28

USDs: 239,240,272,273,298,299,305,307,333,334,379,393,426